
Acropolis Institute of Management Studies and Research , Indore   

Cultural Events Calendar  2025-26 

S.No
. 

MONTH NAME OF ACTIVITY 
TYPE OF 
ACTIVITY 

VENUE 
EXPECTED 

DATE 
Day DESCRIPTION 

1 

July 2025 

Celebration on the occasion 
of Guru Purnima 

 AIMSR 
Kamal Prabha  
Auditorium / 
Smart Class 

10 July Thursday 
All  faculties of AIMSR are 

invited with color theme yellow 

2 
World Emoji day, Online 

Game 
AIMSR  Smart Room 17 July  Thursday 

Online games will be made by 
student, winners will be the one 
collecting most emojis 

3 Green Day Celebration AIMSR 
Departmental 

Activity 
24 July Thursday 

Idea Presentation, Expert Talk, 
Debate 

4 

August 
2025 

 
  
 

Reel making competition 
Friendship day celebration 

                                                                                                     
AIMSR 

Departmental 
Activity  

03 August Monday 
Online competition submission 
date 02 August 

5 Induction   
Kamal Prabha  
Auditorium 

04 - 07 
August 

Thursday 
Fresher’s party to be planned on 
07 August 

6 
Selection of Cultural  Heads 
& Students Committees  

AIMSR 
Seminar Hall,  

AIMSR 
18-19 August Monday 

Decision to be made in long 
break 

7 
Card Making competition for 

Senior citizens’ 
AIMSR Acro Tech Lab  21 August Thursday 

Thanks giving cards for senior 
citizens at old age homes. 

Team(s) from cultural committee 
will be send for distribution  



8 
Role play Activity & Patriotic 

singing competition 
Interdepartmental 

AIMSR 
Kamal Prabha  
Auditorium 

23 August Saturday  
A competition to showcase 
singing, dancing, acting and 

more 

9 

  Kavi Sammelan & Poster 
making Interdepartmental 

AIMSR 
Sports Room  30 August  Saturday 

A competition to showcase 
Poetry, Art & Craft Skills and 

more 

10 

September 
2025 

Healthy  Lunch Box Food  
Intradepartmental 
(Class wise) 

Sports Room, 
AIMSR 

01 September  Monday 

National nutrition week. The 
students have to bring healthy 
food in lunch box. Judgment will 
be based on number of dishes 

presented from a class 

11 
Teachers Day Celebration by 

students 

  
Smart Class, 

AIMSR 
05 September  Friday Pinnacle Club activity  

12 Dance competition 
Solo & Duet 

Interdepartmental 
Kamal Prabha  
Auditorium 

05 September  Friday 
A competition to showcase 
dancing skills and more 

13 Mehendi design completion 
Intradepartmental 
(Class wise) 

Sports Room, 
AIMSR 

10 September Thursday Time of activity - long break 

14 

Antakshari 
& 

Nukkad Natak 
Intradepartmental 
(Class wise) 

Parking area in 
front of Kamal 

Prabha 
Auditorium 

13 September Saturday   

15 Hindi Diwas Interdepartmental Seminar Hall  15 September  Monday 
Quiz, Elocution/Debate 

competition 

16 Chai day 
AIMSR faculties 

and Staff 
Sports Room, 

AIMSR 
22 September  Monday 

Sharing of a cup of tea within 
faculty members and staff   



17 
Garba Day Celebration (6th 

Day of Navratri) 
AIMSR AIMSR Ground 27 September  Saturday 

 

18 

October 
2025 

Gandhi Jayanti Celebration AIMSR 
Smart Room, 

AIMSR 
02 October   Thursday 

Speech, poetry, biography 
competition 

19 
 

 Pre-Deepawali Celebrations 
Intradepartmental 

AIMSR 
Campus  

16 October   Thursday 
A creative competition where 

students showcase their art and 
craft on a theme. 

20 Halloween day celebration AIMSR  AIMSR 
Campus 

31 October  Friday 
Dressing  up of the students on 
Halloween theme 

21 

November 
2025 

World kindness day AIMSR  -  13 November Thursday Distribution of Handmade cards 

22 Youth Festival DAVV   DAVV      As per dates decided from DAVV 

23 Children Day Celebration Intradepartmental 
AIMSR 

Campus Non 
BBA  

14 November  Friday 

A creative writing competition 
focusing on original stories, 

poems, and essays, highlighting 
the writing talents of the 

students'. 

24 Movie day celebration Departmental 

  

21 November Friday 
Call TV anchor/ movie 

showcasing 

25 Technical Team Work Shop  Cultural Head    
 

22 November 
 

Saturday 
To discuss the technical aspects 
related to conduct of Udbhav  

26 Photography Workshop Interdepartmental 
New Building 
5th Floor 

Activity Hall 
29 November  Saturday 

A workshop on photography 
skills and techniques, covering 
topics such as composition, 
lighting, and editing, to help 
students capture stunning 



images. 

27 

December 
2025 

 

Ethical Gaming Workshop Workshop 
Computer Lab 
of AIMSR/DBA 

13 December Saturday Hands-on practice session 

28 Pre-Christmas celebration 
Workshop/ 
Celebration 

Smart Room 24 December Wednesday 
Cake & Cookie making 

workshop 

29 

January 
2026  

 
 

Youth Day Celebration  NA 
Ground in front 
of New Building 

8-10 January 
 Thursday, 
Friday, 
Saturday 

3 days’ workshop on Meditation 
and Yoga (One hour each day) 

30 
Kite Festival & Desi Game 

Festival 
Celebration 

Respective 
Department 

14 January  Wednesday Traditional Indian Dresses 

31 
Hand writing day, Calligraphy 

competition 
Interdepartmental, 

AIMSR 
AIMSR Sports 

Room 
20 January Tuesday   

32 Yellow Day Celebration AIMSR AIMSR 23 January Friday 
On the occasion of Vasant 

Panchami 

33 National tourism day AIMSR 

  

24 January  Friday Visit to Historical Sites in Indore 

34 

 
Udbhav – The Annual 

Function 
 

Interdepartmental/ 
Intercollegiate 

AIMSR 
30 January – 
01 February 

Friday, 
Saturday, 
Sunday  

Platform for Multi-talented 
Activities 



35 

February 
2026 

Anchoring Ace- Anchoring 
skills workshop by public 

speaker 
Workshop AIMSR 04 February  Wednesday 

Develop Communication & 
Presentation Skills 

36 
Graphic Design Workshop - 

BY CLUB Acrotech 
Workshop 

ACRO TECH 
LAB 

13 February  Friday 

A session to learn the basics of 
graphic design, including 

software tutorials and design 
principles. 

37 
Workshop on Drama / 

Singing 
Workshop Abhivyakti Club 

18, 19, 20 
February  

Wednesday
, Thursday, 
Friday,  

3 days’ workshop 

37 
  

Making of Herbal Colours Workshop Sports Room 28 February  Saturday Practical demonstration 

36 

March 
2026 
  

Poster Making Competition 
Albert Einstein 

day 
  14 March Saturday Role of Science in everyday life 

37 Women’s Day Celebration Celebration 

Respective 
Department/ 
Central 

Auditorium 

09 March  Monday 

To include expert sessions, skits, 
felicitations, cultural events etc. 

The programme shall be 
coordinated by the Women’s Cell 

38 
Happiness Session (Art of 

living) 
Workshop KP Auditorium 20 March  Friday 

On the occasion of international 
day of Happiness (21st March 

2026) 

39 April 2026 Spell bee competition Interdepartmental 
Central 

Auditorium 
03 April  Friday Spell on the spot competition 

40 May 2026 
Mother’s Day Celebration  
  (Anmol Lamhe 1.0) 

Celebration Seminar hall 09 May 2025 Saturday 
2-4 min video that shows any 
activity done with your mother 



41 June 2026 
Father’s Day Celebration 

 
 (Anmol Lamhe 2.0) 

Celebration Seminar hall 05 June 2025  Friday 
2-4 min video that shows any 
activity done with your father 

 


